1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• 3.45 V Single Supply Operation
• Low Power Dissipation: 210 mW typ
• Broadband: DC to 6 GHz

for more details.
March 2006
Ordering Information
ZL40804/DCA 8 pin SOIC Tubes
ZL40804/DCB 8 pin SOIC Tape and Reel
ZL40804DCE1 8 Pin SOIC* Trays, Bake & Drypack
ZL40804DCF1 8 Pin SOIC* Trays, Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL40804
 6 GHz Fixed Modulus ÷ 4
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
•
Vref Div N
20mA
50 Ohm
400 Ohm
VCC IN VCC OUT
OUTPUT
OUTPUT B
INPUT
INPUT B
GND GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
ZL40804 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections – Top View
Application Configuration